U. S. Bankruptcy Court
Judge Schwartz Cases Transfered
Case Number Order

Case
Number
00-15222
00-15225
01-24742
01-24748
01-24750
01-24754
01-24759
01-24763
01-24768
01-24772
01-24775
01-24777
01-24780
01-24782
01-24785
01-24786
01-24787
01-24788
01-24789
01-24790
01-24791
01-24792
01-24793
01-24794
01-43996
02-02516
02-02759
03-00022
03-00023
03-00026
03-00027
03-00479
03-00503
03-00567
03-00591
03-00602
03-00627
03-00744
03-00747
03-00761
03-00795
03-01048
03-01063
03-01065
03-01073
03-01074
03-01077
03-01082
03-01091
03-01096
03-01100
03-01104
03-01105

Assigned to:
Judge Squires
Judge Squires
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Doyle
Judge Schmetterer
Judge Schmetterer
Judge Schmetterer
Judge Schmetterer
Judge Schmetterer
Judge Schmetterer
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar

Date
Filed
05/22/00
05/22/00
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
04/12/01
12/13/01
12/19/02
12/20/02
01/03/03
01/03/03
01/03/03
01/03/03
02/22/03
02/22/03
02/22/03
02/22/03
02/22/03
02/22/03
03/14/03
03/14/03
03/14/03
03/14/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03

Case
Type
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap

Case Title
Aspen Partnership
Horst R Rahden
Marchfirst Inc (Lead Case)
Marchfirst Reseller Corporation
Fulcrum Solutions Inc
Challenger 31 Llc
Marchfirst Consulting Inc
Usweb Acquisition Corporation 102
Usweb Atlanta Corporation
Usweb Pittsburgh Corporation
Usweb Acquisition Corporation 112
Usweb Houston Corporation
Usweb Acquisition Corporation 128
Ms Closure Corp
Sitespecific Inc
Mitchell Madison Consulting Group
Sm Closure Corp
Mitchell Madison Group [del]llc
Marchfirst Partners Venture Fund
Mitchell Madison Group Gp
Cks Partners Inc
Usweb Acquisition Corporation 115
Donovan & Green Inc
Cks Group Inc
Mark James Kanelos and Judith Ann Tichenor-Kanelos
Anicom Inc v. Kalatel
Anicom Inc v. Sentrol
Anicom Inc v. Honeywell International Inc
Anicom Inc v. Honeywell International Inc
Anicom Inc v. Honeywell International Inc
Anicom Inc v. Honeywell International Inc
Maxwell v. American Express Travel
Maxwell v. Dfs Acceptance
Maxwell v. Michelle Clement Studios Inc
Maxwell v. los Capital Inc
Maxwell v. Southwestern Bell
Maxwell v. Office Team
Maxwell v. Morris Nichols Arsht & Tunnell
Maxwell v. Solutions Partners, Inc
Maxwell v. American Marketing Systems
Maxwell v. Cox Target Media Sales Inc et al
Maxwell Trustee v. Kent Datacomm
Maxwell Trustee v. Wip-Am
Maxwell v. Howden Litho Ltd
Maxwell v. Verizon Wireless
Maxwell v. U S Equities Asset Management
Maxwell v. Terra Portal
Maxwell v. Space Llc
Maxwell Trustee v. Ameritech
Maxwell Trustee v. Accountemps
Maxwell Trustee v. Law Offices Of William C Lewis et al
Maxwell v. Micros To Mainframes Inc
Maxwell v. James G Davis Construction Corp
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U. S. Bankruptcy Court
Judge Schwartz Cases Transfered
Case Number Order

Case
Number
03-01107
03-01121
03-01133
03-01136
03-01141
03-01144
03-01173
03-01177
03-01182
03-01183
03-01184
03-01189
03-01242
03-01243
03-01252
03-01270
03-01280
03-01283
03-01294
03-01301
03-01302
03-01303
03-01322
03-01340
03-01345
03-01367
03-01370
03-01388
03-01391
03-01392
03-01427
03-01574
03-01611
03-01614
03-04509
03-08170
03-35691
04-02559
04-03983
04-16094
04-18067
04-22639
04-22741
04-36327
04-43773
05-01652
05-02415
05-02482
05-06830
05-09241
05-09731
05-13528
05-16534

Assigned to:
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Black
Judge Squires
Judge Black
Judge Black
Judge Hollis
Judge Doyle
Judge Cox
Judge Goldgar
Judge Black
Judge Black
Judge Goldgar
Judge Hollis
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Squires
Judge Wedoff
Judge Hollis
Judge Hollis

Date
Filed
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
03/28/03
04/07/03
04/07/03
04/07/03
04/07/03
04/08/03
04/07/03
04/07/03
04/07/03
04/07/03
04/07/03
04/07/03
04/07/03
04/07/03
04/09/03
04/09/03
04/09/03
04/09/03
04/09/03
04/11/03
04/11/03
04/11/03
04/11/03
01/31/03
02/24/03
06/25/03
05/06/04
02/03/04
04/23/04
05/07/04
06/15/04
06/15/04
09/30/04
11/24/04
07/28/05
01/26/05
10/18/05
02/28/05
03/15/05
03/17/05
04/11/05
04/27/05

Case
Type
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
bk
bk
bk
ap
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
ap
bk
ap
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk

Case Title
Maxwell v. Cyber Solutions International et al
Maxwell v. Computer Economics Inc
Maxwell Trustee v. Reuters America Inc
Maxwell Trustee v. Providea
Maxwell Trustee v. Penn Media
Maxwell Trustee v. Lycos, Inc
Trustee Maxwell v. Dell Receivables Lp
Trustee v. Exhibit Group/giltspur-Chicago
Maxwell Trustee v. Pacific Bell
Maxwell Trustee v. Onesource Information Services
Maxwell Trustee v. Novell
Maxwell Trustee v. Ltc Group/pacific Color
Maxwell v. 3 Com Corporation
Maxwell v. .comresources et al
Maxwell v. American Express
Maxwell v. Marquette Bank et al
Maxwell Trustee v. The Creative Group
Maxwell Trustee v. Verizon Wireless Messaging Svc
Maxwell v. Summit Leasing
Maxwell Trustee v. The Citigroup/consumer Finance Inc et al
Maxwell Trustee v. Hartsell
Maxwell Trustee v. Business Technology Group Inc
Maxwell Trustee v. Herman Miller Workplace Resource
Maxwell Trustee v. Xerox Corporation
Maxwell Trustee v. Ibm Credit Corporation
Maxwell Trustee v. Spillman
Maxwell Trustee v. Ibm Corporation
Maxwell v. Avnet Computer et al
Maxwell v. Ikon Office Solutions
Maxwell v. Sidley & Austin
Maxwell v. Art Industria
Maxwell Trustee v. Bergeson & Eliopoulos Llp
Maxwell v. Webex Inc
Maxwell v. Ungaretti & Harris
Cromwell & Westboure Photo Inc
G & B Industrial Business Equipment Co |
Mobil Tronics Inc
Blackstone Enterprises, Inc. v. Abejuela et al
Arsenio Beltran and Nora Beltran
Arthur Anderson and Darlene Anderson
Sonia Madgaline Hunter
Karen Judeth Coley
Complete Outsourcing Solutions Inc
Albert Paul Knott
Adrian D Pop
Herzog et al v. Beltran
Neil P Gaittens and Sherry L Gaittens
Prochaska v. Bertz
Marilyn S Bertz
Gregory John Jurkovic and Edith Ellen Jurkovic
Reza Madani
Gladys E Butler
Lisa C Murphy
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Judge Schwartz Cases Transfered
Case Number Order

Case
Number
05-25040
05-37264
05-37596
05-38126
05-39277
05-41151
05-47588
05-49995
05-51378
05-52413
05-54329
05-58989
05-59144
05-60222
06-01577
06-01693
06-04976
06-07973
06-08366
06-08519
06-09206
06-12042
06-13718
06-15791
07-00226
07-00653
07-00654
07-00959
07-01002
07-01004
07-01009
07-01013
07-02155
07-02730
07-09392
07-10276
07-10498
07-11871
07-12926
07-12985
07-13193
07-13208
07-13733
07-13929
07-14863
07-15301
07-15869
07-17234
07-17421
07-18997
07-19288
07-19360
07-19800

Assigned to:
Judge Goldgar
Judge Black
Judge Hollis
Judge Sonderby
Judge Doyle
Judge Doyle
Judge Doyle
Judge Cox
Judge Goldgar
Judge Wedoff
Judge Sonderby
Judge Wedoff
Judge Squires
Judge Doyle
Judge Black
Judge Goldgar
Judge Black
Judge Squires
Judge Black
Judge Doyle
Judge Doyle
Judge Doyle
Judge Black
Judge Doyle
Judge Doyle
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Sonderby
Judge Doyle
Judge Wedoff
Judge Doyle
Judge Squires
Judge Wedoff
Judge Wedoff
Judge Squires
Judge Doyle
Judge Schmetterer
Judge Wedoff
Judge Hollis
Judge Doyle
Judge Schmetterer
Judge Black
Judge Sonderby
Judge Cox
Judge Wedoff
Judge Schmetterer
Judge Doyle
Judge Schmetterer
Judge Hollis
Judge Sonderby
Judge Wedoff
Judge Cox
Judge Sonderby

Date
Filed
06/23/05
09/14/05
09/15/05
09/16/05
09/22/05
09/28/05
10/10/05
10/12/05
10/13/05
10/13/05
10/14/05
10/15/05
10/15/05
10/15/05
09/29/06
11/12/06
05/03/06
07/06/06
07/14/06
07/18/06
07/31/06
09/24/06
10/25/06
12/01/06
04/09/07
07/24/07
07/24/07
10/05/07
10/18/07
10/19/07
10/19/07
10/22/07
02/07/07
02/16/07
05/23/07
06/08/07
06/12/07
07/03/07
07/19/07
07/20/07
07/24/07
07/24/07
07/31/07
08/02/07
08/16/07
08/23/07
08/31/07
09/21/07
09/25/07
10/15/07
10/18/07
10/19/07
10/25/07

Case
Type
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
ap
ap
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk

Case Title
A440 Music Group, LLC
Melvin Flowers
Sheila A Lopez
Marlene Shunnarah
Alphonso O Williams
Ernesto R. Bernabe and Fe A. Bernabe
Charles W Paulinski
Larry O Haynes and Lynnette M Haynes
Rebecca Ann Gilbert
Betty J Smith
Richard Margaritondo
Edward Hernandez and Lysette Hernandez
Tracy Renee Orozco
Edward J Price
Peterson, not individually, but solely as chapter v. Knott et al
DeMars v. Danciu et al
Francisco J Gutierrez
Arnold D Jackson
W C Survivor Company
Sarah H Han
Marc G. Wagman
James A Bell
Terrence Gyles Foley
J. Lane Contractors, Inc.
Impressionist Dev&#039;lp Corp v. Leiter
Maxwell v. DLA Piper US LLP
Maxwell v. JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Zamora v. Jacobs
Gochis v. Gloss
Bania v. Macey
Hansen v. Gloss
Curry v. Macey
Rosemarie Lotspeich and Joseph Lotspeich
Phyllis M Nirchi
Daryl Boyd
Robert T Waitekus and Selina M Waitekus
Jose Gomez
Robert D Talbot
Eric D. Finkelstein
John R Gloss
Bernard Rice
Michael Miller
David J. Jacobs
Catena Computers, Inc.
Kevin L Stampley and Yvonne Teresa Stampley
Mary Nissenson
Hermine G Weber
Hanna Margaret Lazarek
Ralph Esposito and Beverly Esposito
Mark Stover
Cruisin&#039; Cuisine, Inc.
John H Hunter
Talee Hagar Bates-Bey
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U. S. Bankruptcy Court
Judge Schwartz Cases Transfered
Case Number Order

Case
Number
07-19943
07-21120
07-80002
08-00028
08-00030
08-00075
08-00300
99-00536
99-01107
99-02417
99-29629
99-38827

Assigned to:
Judge Wedoff
Judge Schmetterer
Judge Doyle
Judge Sonderby
Judge Black
Judge Cox
Judge Cox
Judge Cox
Judge Goldgar
Judge Goldgar
Judge Black
Judge Goldgar

Date
Filed
10/26/07
11/09/07
01/09/07
01/14/08
01/15/08
02/07/08
05/21/08
04/13/99
01/14/99
01/27/99
09/24/99
12/16/99

Case
Type
bk
bk
mp
ap
ap
ap
ap
ap
bk
bk
bk
bk

Case Title
John H Olsen
Elizabeth Amanda Lloyd
Northwestern Corporation
Chao, Secretary of Labor v. Jacobs
Neary v. Miller
American Express Centurion Bank v. Gorski et al
Hunter et al v. Countrywide Home Loans et al
Securities Investor Protection Corp v. John Dawson & Associates
Elexon Ltd
Alexander Szyszko
Bipin D Parikh and Rekha B Parikh
Mark D Anderson
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